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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 20 Women, 100m Backstroke 10 years and older
28/10/2023 - 17:57 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pioniri B, 10 godina

1. BURIC, Miona 13 Mornar 1:23.22 286 40.69 42.53
2. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 1:29.32 232 43.21 46.11
3. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Mornar 1:38.84 171 46.68 52.16
4. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 1:48.56 129 53.27 55.29
5. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 BPK 1:51.39 119 52.40 58.99
6. JOVANOVIC, Lola 13 Cbt 2:03.68 87 55.04 1:08.64
7. JOVANOVIC, Sena 13 Mornar 2:12.79 70

DSQ RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 1:46.99 47.55 59.44

Pioniri A, 11 godina

1. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 11. April 1:14.64 397 36.01 38.63
2. ANTONIJEVIC, Danica 12 Mornar 1:20.27 319 39.12 41.15
3. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:21.56 304 40.85 40.71
4. PIPER, Petra 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:30.31 224 42.85 47.46
5. BUKVA, Katarina 12 Plavi Talas 1:35.55 189 46.37 49.18
6. RAJKOVIC, Anja 12 Vracar 1:36.21 185 47.47 48.74
7. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 1:40.61 162 48.99 51.62
8. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Mornar 1:49.00 127 50.94 58.06
9. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:53.31 113 53.92 59.39

10. MIJOVIC, Barbara 12 Cbt 2:05.89 82 55.75 1:10.14
DSQ RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 1:37.92 45.28 52.64
DSQ MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 1:46.50 51.74 54.76

Kadeti, 12-13 godina

1. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 1:11.01 461 34.11 36.90
2. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Mornar 1:13.52 416 35.71 37.81
3. MULIC ANDREA, 11 Plavi Talas 1:13.96 408 36.03 37.93
4. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 1:14.26 403 36.55 37.71
5. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Mornar 1:15.82 379
6. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 11. April 1:15.87 378 37.50 38.37
7. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 1:15.89 378 36.21 39.68
8. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 1:17.44 356 37.70 39.74
9. BUBALO, Masa 10 BPK 1:17.50 355 37.36 40.14

10. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 1:17.53 354 37.93 39.60
11. STOJILKOVIC, Jana 10 Partizan 1:17.81 351 38.29 39.52
12. BILBIJA, Una 11 Mornar 1:19.59 328 38.98 40.61
13. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 1:19.72 326
14. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 1:20.70 314
15. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 1:21.56 304 38.17 43.39
16. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 1:23.50 284 40.45 43.05
17. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 1:23.90 280 40.26 43.64
18. ZARIC, Masa 11 Partizan 1:24.35 275 40.53 43.82
19. IVOSEVIC, Nina 11 Barakuda 1:25.11 268 42.89 42.22
20. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 Mornar 1:26.18 258 42.19 43.99
21. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 1:26.73 253
22. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 1:26.77 253
23. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 1:27.92 243
24. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Vracar 1:28.35 239 43.16 45.19
25. PEKOVIC, Nina 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:28.79 236 43.34 45.45
26. SMILJANIC, Mila 10 Bonatti 1:29.79 228 44.20 45.59
27. ILIC, Mia 10 Bonatti 1:30.89 220
28. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 1:31.45 216
29. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 1:35.52 189 46.82 48.70
30. CANCAREVIC, Marta 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:35.74 188 47.20 48.54
31. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 1:36.39 184 47.41 48.98
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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 20, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Kadeti, 12-13 godina

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

32. GALIK, Dunja 11 11. April 1:36.72 182 45.88 50.84
33. DRAGIC, Lena 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:37.01 181 45.90 51.11
34. SILJEGOVIC, Sofija 11 Bonatti 1:38.03 175 47.23 50.80
35. PEJIC, Jelisaveta 11 Cbt 1:44.18 146 47.44 56.74
36. VOJINOVIC, Senka 10 Vracar 1:54.08 111 54.88 59.20
37. POPOVIC, Masa 11 Vracar 1:55.33 107 52.28 1:03.05
38. ARSENIJEVIC, Jovana 11 Crvena Zvezda 2:05.59 83 56.74 1:08.85

DSQ JOVIC, Una 11 Bonatti 1:54.16 53.72 1:00.44

Mladji Juniori, 14-15 godina

1. JORGIC, Andrea 08 11. April 1:06.95 551 33.23 33.72
2. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 1:07.94 527 32.34 35.60
3. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 BPK 1:09.48 493 33.79 35.69
4. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 1:10.08 480 34.47 35.61
5. CANIC, Marija 09 BPK 1:11.81 446 34.20 37.61
6. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 11. April 1:12.56 432 35.42 37.14
7. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:13.15 422 35.83 37.32
8. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:13.90 409 35.07 38.83
9. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:15.64 382 36.78 38.86

10. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 1:17.80 351 37.85 39.95
11. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 1:17.91 349 38.10 39.81
12. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 1:25.04 268
13. SPASIC, Aleksandra 09 Tri Delfina 1:26.09 259 41.18 44.91
14. SEMIZ, Vanja 08 BPK 1:28.56 238 42.14 46.42

DSQ SPASOJEVIC, Natalija 08 Vracar
DSQ RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 11. April 1:14.89 35.99 38.90

Stariji Juniori, 16-17 godina

1. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 1:05.11 599 31.50 33.61
2. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Usce 1:06.91 552 32.55 34.36
3. KRISKA, Ena 07 11. April 1:07.34 541 32.73 34.61
4. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 1:10.06 480 33.62 36.44
5. TODORIC, Katarina 06 Mornar 1:10.84 465 33.85 36.99
6. RACIC, Teodora 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:10.97 462 33.36 37.61
7. HAMER-DJURIC, Olga 07 BPK 1:12.99 425 35.21 37.78
8. GANOVIC, Una 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:14.17 405 35.52 38.65

Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

1. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 1:05.11 599 31.50 33.61
2. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 1:05.44 590 31.69 33.75
3. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Usce 1:06.91 552 32.55 34.36
4. JORGIC, Andrea 08 11. April 1:06.95 551 33.23 33.72
5. KRISKA, Ena 07 11. April 1:07.34 541 32.73 34.61
6. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 1:07.94 527 32.34 35.60
7. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 BPK 1:09.48 493 33.79 35.69
8. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 1:09.77 486 33.99 35.78
9. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 1:10.06 480 33.62 36.44

10. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 1:10.08 480 34.47 35.61
11. TODORIC, Katarina 06 Mornar 1:10.84 465 33.85 36.99
12. RACIC, Teodora 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:10.97 462 33.36 37.61
13. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 1:11.01 461 34.11 36.90
14. CANIC, Marija 09 BPK 1:11.81 446 34.20 37.61
15. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 11. April 1:12.56 432 35.42 37.14
16. HAMER-DJURIC, Olga 07 BPK 1:12.99 425 35.21 37.78
17. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:13.15 422 35.83 37.32
18. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Mornar 1:13.52 416 35.71 37.81
19. SIMSIC, Divna 05 BPK 1:13.82 411 35.45 38.37
20. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:13.90 409 35.07 38.83
21. MULIC ANDREA, 11 Plavi Talas 1:13.96 408 36.03 37.93
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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 20, Women, 100m Backstroke, Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

22. GANOVIC, Una 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:14.17 405 35.52 38.65
23. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 1:14.26 403 36.55 37.71
24. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 11. April 1:14.64 397 36.01 38.63
25. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:15.64 382 36.78 38.86
26. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Mornar 1:15.82 379
27. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 11. April 1:15.87 378 37.50 38.37
28. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 1:15.89 378 36.21 39.68
29. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 1:17.44 356 37.70 39.74
30. BUBALO, Masa 10 BPK 1:17.50 355 37.36 40.14
31. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 1:17.53 354 37.93 39.60
32. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 1:17.80 351 37.85 39.95
33. STOJILKOVIC, Jana 10 Partizan 1:17.81 351 38.29 39.52
34. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 1:17.91 349 38.10 39.81
35. BILBIJA, Una 11 Mornar 1:19.59 328 38.98 40.61
36. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 1:19.72 326
37. ANTONIJEVIC, Danica 12 Mornar 1:20.27 319 39.12 41.15
38. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 1:20.70 314
39. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:21.56 304 40.85 40.71

NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 1:21.56 304 38.17 43.39
41. BURIC, Miona 13 Mornar 1:23.22 286 40.69 42.53
42. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 1:23.50 284 40.45 43.05
43. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 1:23.90 280 40.26 43.64
44. ZARIC, Masa 11 Partizan 1:24.35 275 40.53 43.82
45. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 1:25.04 268
46. IVOSEVIC, Nina 11 Barakuda 1:25.11 268 42.89 42.22
47. ZIVKOVIC, Natalija 05 Novi Beograd 011 1:25.56 264 41.75 43.81
48. SPASIC, Aleksandra 09 Tri Delfina 1:26.09 259 41.18 44.91
49. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 Mornar 1:26.18 258 42.19 43.99
50. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 1:26.73 253
51. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 1:26.77 253
52. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 1:27.92 243
53. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Vracar 1:28.35 239 43.16 45.19
54. SEMIZ, Vanja 08 BPK 1:28.56 238 42.14 46.42
55. PEKOVIC, Nina 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:28.79 236 43.34 45.45
56. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 1:29.32 232 43.21 46.11
57. SMILJANIC, Mila 10 Bonatti 1:29.79 228 44.20 45.59
58. PIPER, Petra 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:30.31 224 42.85 47.46
59. ILIC, Mia 10 Bonatti 1:30.89 220
60. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 1:31.45 216
61. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 1:35.52 189 46.82 48.70
62. BUKVA, Katarina 12 Plavi Talas 1:35.55 189 46.37 49.18
63. CANCAREVIC, Marta 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:35.74 188 47.20 48.54
64. RAJKOVIC, Anja 12 Vracar 1:36.21 185 47.47 48.74
65. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 1:36.39 184 47.41 48.98
66. GALIK, Dunja 11 11. April 1:36.72 182 45.88 50.84
67. DRAGIC, Lena 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:37.01 181 45.90 51.11
68. SILJEGOVIC, Sofija 11 Bonatti 1:38.03 175 47.23 50.80
69. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Mornar 1:38.84 171 46.68 52.16
70. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 1:40.61 162 48.99 51.62
71. PEJIC, Jelisaveta 11 Cbt 1:44.18 146 47.44 56.74
72. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 1:48.56 129 53.27 55.29
73. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Mornar 1:49.00 127 50.94 58.06
74. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 BPK 1:51.39 119 52.40 58.99
75. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:53.31 113 53.92 59.39
76. VOJINOVIC, Senka 10 Vracar 1:54.08 111 54.88 59.20
77. POPOVIC, Masa 11 Vracar 1:55.33 107 52.28 1:03.05
78. JOVANOVIC, Lola 13 Cbt 2:03.68 87 55.04 1:08.64
79. ARSENIJEVIC, Jovana 11 Crvena Zvezda 2:05.59 83 56.74 1:08.85
80. MIJOVIC, Barbara 12 Cbt 2:05.89 82 55.75 1:10.14
81. JOVANOVIC, Sena 13 Mornar 2:12.79 70

DSQ SPASOJEVIC, Natalija 08 Vracar
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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 20, Women, 100m Backstroke, Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DSQ RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 11. April 1:14.89 35.99 38.90
DSQ RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 1:37.92 45.28 52.64
DSQ MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 1:46.50 51.74 54.76
DSQ RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 1:46.99 47.55 59.44
DSQ JOVIC, Una 11 Bonatti 1:54.16 53.72 1:00.44


